
 

 
HL Spring 2025 - Division and Team Captains (rev3 03062025) 

 Name Email Phone Team Name Div / Team Captain Days & Times 
 Rachael Trotta rachaeltrotta19@gmail.com 516-523-1869 Division 1 Division Captain/League Sunday 4 & 6 
 Laurie Gerber lauriegerbs@gmail.com 908-578-1732 Division 2 Division Captain Monday 4 & 6 
 Roger Wright Roger@RFME.org  646-926-7363 Division 3 Division Captain Tuesday 4 & 6 
 Sue Gardner sgard188@aol.com 630-880-5834 Division 4 Division Captain/League Thursday 4 & 6 
 Robin Sammartino salrosamm@gmail.com 631-678-2973 Division 5 Division Captain Friday 4 & 6 
       
 Division 1      

1 Rachael Trotta rachaeltrotta19@gmail.com (516) 523-1869 Kiss My Bocce Team Captain Sunday 4 & 6 
2 Laura Bunzel laurabunzel3@gmail.com (516) 983-8407 Flat Rollers Team Captain Sunday 4 & 6 
3 Patti Kauzlarich pkauz1@aol.com (804) 938-9191 Ball Busters Team Captain Sunday 4 & 6 
4 Lexanne Mattocks lexannemattocks@gmail.com   (704) 907-4905 FireBalls Team Captain Sunday 4 & 6 
5 Heather Meyer Grizmeyer@gmail.com (860) 748-5913 Flatwater Waves Team Captain Sunday 4 & 6 
6 Sandro Marchionda sandromarchionda@gmail.com (513) 543-2409 Bocce Brigade Team Captain Sunday 4 & 6 
7 Ceil Wells Ceilwells@gmail.com (312) 287-2436 Don't Scratch Team Captain Sunday 4 & 6 
8 Deborah Brugone dbrugnone@gmail.com (516) 250-8488 Holy Rollers Team Captain Sunday 4 & 6 

       
       
 Name Email Phone Team Name Div / Team Captain Days & Times 
 Division 2      

1 Joe Tropeano tropeano@optonline.net (732) 310-1825 Anchors Aweigh Team Captain Monday 4 & 6 
2 Esther LaRue 4elarue@gmail.com (303) 378-7917 Hit Squad Team Captain Monday 4 & 6 
3 Kevin Mathews Kmmathews1641@gmail.com (203) 249-0886 Ballbarians 5 Team Captain Monday 4 & 6 
4 Debbie Kiser k9debbie@hotmail.com (704) 677-0757 Rock & Rollers Team Captain Monday 4 & 6 
5 Gloria Noce gloria.noce@gmail.com  (240) 997-6216  Bocce O'Clock Team Captain Monday 4 & 6 
6 Laurie Gerber Lauriegerbs@gmail.com (908) 578-1732 Pallino People Team Captain Monday 4 & 6 
7 Nick Mosesso nickymo12@verizon.net  (732) 778-5844 Briggie's Baci Bawlers Team Captain Monday 4 & 6 
8 Linda Karlin sporttech62@yahoo.com (847) 769-1102 Chewbocce Team Captain Monday 4 & 6 

       
 Division 3      

1 Jackie Davis dbob2859@gmail.com (843) 706-3607 Heartbreakers Team Captain Tuesday 4 & 6 
2 Mike Calvert calvert.me@gmail.com (843) 540-6493 Let's Roll Team Captain Tuesday 4 & 6 
3 Andy Apiecionek workingcenter@yahoo.com (765) 430-7908 Bocce Brigands Team Captain Tuesday 4 & 6 
4 Lori Hufford lahufford@me.com (513) 593-1233 Hits and Giggles Team Captain Tuesday 4 & 6 
5 Louis Nagy rtrdlouis14@gmail.com (908) 902-7483 Bocce Knockers Team Captain Tuesday 4 & 6 
6 Tammy Warner warner.tammy@gmail.com (908) 208-7520 **** Time to Roll! ***** Team Captain Tuesday 4 & 6 
7 Kelly Cunningham mrkellycunningham@gmail.com (864) 419-9531 Hampton Heat Team Captain Tuesday 4 & 6 
8 Daniel Wollschlager dwollsch5615@gmail.com (414) 235-3323 AB Ballers Team Captain Tuesday 4 & 6 
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 Name Email Phone Team Name Div / Team Captain Days & Times 
 Division 4      

1 Andy Hester dbaabh@aol.com (248) 330-7255 Untouchaballs Team Captain Thursday 4 & 6 
2 Jim Parr Jamesbparr1@gmail.com (330) 354-3298 Rolling Rocks Team Captain Thursday 4 & 6 
3 Donna Joyce donna.joyce1@gmail.com (530) 510-3483 Foxy Flingers Team Captain Thursday 4 & 6 
4 John Lafond john.lafondjr@gmail.com (646) 286-0484 Bocce Warriors Team Captain Thursday 4 & 6 
5 Terri Guarente terri@guarente.us (908) 313-4012 Waterview Crawlers Team Captain Thursday 4 & 6 
6 Roger Wright Roger@RFME.org (646) 926-7363 Dead End Kids Team Captain Thursday 4 & 6 
7 Steve Maher mahersteve64@gmail.com (812) 208-0922 Ballbarians 3 Team Captain Thursday 4 & 6 
8 Pamela Giannone pgiannone@icloud.com  (914) 486-0918 Boccewood Team Captain Thursday 4 & 6 

       
 Division 5      

1 Joan Grayson lowcountrylady1@gmail.com (301) 526-3782 Bocce Babes Team Captain Friday 4 & 6 
2 Marla Merlo mmtennis23@gmail.com  (609) 558-0597 Bocchissimo Team Captain Friday 4 & 6 
3 Carole Pritchard ccpritchard@comcast.net (313) 506-2382 Rolling Rascals Team Captain Friday 4 & 6 
4 Mike McGowan mcgowan.61@hotmail.com (215) 816-4280 Golden Rollers Team Captain Friday 4 & 6 
5 Frannie Daugherty frannie.hartzell@gmail.com (724) 877-6780 Rolling Stones Team Captain Friday 4 & 6 
6 Suzanne Pokallus suzsam897@yahoo.com (631) 335-9815 Cool Rollers Team Captain Friday 4 & 6 
7 Lisa Ratner lisajratner@aol.com  (917) 674-3647 Boccelicious Team Captain Friday 4 & 6 
8 Mark Nagel sub2112@protonmail.com (707) 849-6433 Rolling Thunder Team Captain Friday 4 & 6 
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